

Dear Applicant,

Thank you for your interest in the Gordon Lee Memorial High School Alumni Association Scholarship. In the spirit of our motto, "A Tradition of Excellence Continues," we commend you on your goals for academic and professional excellence.

We will be awarding 2 scholarships, each accompanied by a \$150 lifetime alumni membership:

- One for \$2,000 to a current Senior This scholarship will be in 4 installments of \$500 each semester pending the presentation of successful grade reports and enrollment verification. Enrollment must be a minimum of 9 semester hours with a cumulative GPA of 2.5 or greater for funds to be released.
- <u>One for \$1,000 to an Alumnus.</u> This scholarship will be in 2 installments of \$500 each semester pending the presentation of successful grade reports and enrollment verification. Awardee must maintain a cumulative GPA of 2.5 or greater for funds to be released.

On this site, you will find an application for a current senior or an alumnus. Completed applications may be turned in:

- At the GLHS Main Office
- Scanned and emailed to <u>alumni@glschools.org</u>
- Delivered or Mailed (mailed applications MUST be received by due date) to:

Gordon Lee Alumni Association 402 Cove Road Chickamauga, GA 30707

All applications must be received by March 29, 2019.

Scholarship will be awarded at GLHS Awards Day.

Thank you again for your interest and we wish the best in your future endeavors.

Sincerely,

Gordon Lee Memorial High School Alumni Association Board

402 Cove Road, Chickamauga, GA 30707 • <u>www.gordonleealumni.org</u>

The Gordon Lee Alumni Association & Foundation is a non-profit organization that operates under the Federal Tax Identification Number 62-1469-191 and meets all regulations of the Internal Revenue Service 501c3 rules and regulations.